388
VDE INSULATED TOOLS
When working on electrical installations or
hybrid and electric vehicles safety at work
is the top priority. With insulated tools from
GEDORE, you are on the safe side.
All VDE safety tools made by GEDORE - from spanners,
screwdrivers and pliers to torque wrenches - are manufac-

•      Only tools with all test marks are considered to be insulated
•      Additionally marked with the name of the manufacturer,
model or type designation and year of manufacture
•      Tools marked with the double triangle
are individually tested
•      Testing at 10,000 V AC based on EN 60900/IEC 60900
•      VDE insulation: insulated up to 1000 V
•      Testing performed by VDE Test Institute
•      Compliance with tool and safety standards guaranteed
•      Tools meet the requirements of the German equipment safety law
•       Tool complies with the Equipment and Product Safety Act
 (GSPG) according to testing and certification office
389
VDE CHECK-TOOL INSULATION
•      All GEDORE VDE soft-plastic insulated safety tools have
the Check-Tool insulation.
•      The two-colour multi-layer insulation - red on the outside,
yellow on the inside - complies with the BGV A3 (VBG-4) regulation.
•       The tool must not show any discernable damage.
If yellow is visible, it is high time to dispose of the tool
The two-ply
Check-Tool
insulation
SAFE UP TO 1000 VOLT
•       VDE insulation: insulated up to 1000 V according to
EN 60900/IEC 60900
•       Safe working under electrical voltage
•       Up to AC 1000 V (alternating voltage)
•       Up to DC 1500 V (direct voltage)
In-
sula-
ted
tools
Insulated tools
Insulated
tools
Insulated tools
Insulated tools
Insulated tools
390
Code No. 3 y
6035890 VDE 2E 8 8 170
6035970 VDE 2E 9 9 170
6036000 VDE 2 E 10 10 170
6036190 VDE 2 E 11 11 180
6036270 VDE 2 E 12 12 190
6036350 VDE 2 E 13 13 190
6036430 VDE 2 E 14 14 210
6036510 VDE 2 E 15 15 215
Code No. 3 y
6036780 VDE 2 E 17 17 220
6036860 VDE 2 E 19 19 240
6036940 VDE 2 E 22 22 260
6037080 VDE 2 E 24 24 280
6037160 VDE 2 E 27 27 295
6037240 VDE 2 E 30 30 310
6037320 VDE 2 E 32 32 330
 › Vanadium steel 31CrV3
 › protective insulation
up to 1000 V, according
to EN 60900/IEC 60900,
2-fold Check-Tool
insulation
VDE 2 E
VDE Single ended
ring spanner
deep offset
Code No. ! y
6572040 VDE 894 9 9 105
6572120 VDE 894 10 10 105
6572200 VDE 894 11 11 115
6572390 VDE 894 12 12 125
6572470 VDE 894 13 13 135